## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

## **ELECTED OFFICIAL WAGE RESOLUTION**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 22-008**

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of White Lake, Oakland County, Michigan, held in the Annex Boardroom at 7527 Highland Road, White Lake, Michigan, on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

PRESENT:	
ABSENT:	
The following preamble and resolution was offered byby	and seconded
WHEREAS, The Township has obtained settlements with Union workford career firefighters and general township employees;	ce representing the
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Pursuant to MCL 41.95and MCL 42.6 the compensation of elect determined by resolution of the Board;	ted officers shall be
WHEREAS, the Township will also provide to all elected officials the follows	ing wage increases:
• February 15, 2022 – 3% increase	
• January 1, 2023 – 2.5% increase	
• January 1, 2024 – 3% increase	
• January 1, 2025 – 2.5% increase	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the elected officials receive w	age increases equal
to those of the union workforce as specifically set forth above.	
A vote on the foregoing resolution was taken and was as follows:	
ADOPTED:	
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	

## COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

I, Anthony L. Noble, Township Clerk of the Township of White Lake, hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of Resolution No. 22-008, duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Board held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2022.

\_\_\_\_\_

Anthony L. Noble White Lake Township Clerk